ID NO.: 102799957

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)		the tipe to be a second to be a seco	U.S. D	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93) RECOR	UVTIUN		HEET	Patent and Trademark Office
2/22/5	03-03-2	2005		
. To the Director of the United States Patent			ıched original docu	uments or copies thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	102951	521	ess of receiving p	party(ies):
Johnson Controls Interiors Techno	1			
,		laboran	Controlo Tooloro	I O
		650 Wave	Controls Techno	logy Company
			Michigan 49423	
		,		
				6
Additional conveying party(ies) N/A				FEB 22 OPR/FII
3. Nature of conveyance: MERGER				2 VF
Execution Date:				= ~
December 31, 2000		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) a	ttache N/A
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)):		e(s) & address(es) a	<u>C</u> &
If this is being filed together with a new app				N/A S
A Data A a Paris A Late				
A. Patent Application Number(s):		B. Pate	ent Number(s):	
		D402,	950 D375,481 D35°	7,363 D336,397
		D335,	482 D328,587 D324	4,111 D309,978
	Additional numbers	attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	enondence		r of applications/pate	ents involved: 8
concerning document should be mailed:	_			
		7. Total fee (37	C.F.R. § 3.41):	\$320.00
John M. Lazarus		X Check End	closed	
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	•	_		
777 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-53	207	Charge to deposit account		
Wilwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5.	367	Deposit accord	ount number: 06	-1447
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
Statement and signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and beli	ief. the foreaoina ir	nførmation is true	e and correct and a	ny attached conv is a true
copy of the original document. The Commissi	ioner is hereby au j	horized to charg	ge any additional red	cordation fees which may
be required in this matter to the above-identific	ed deposit accoun			·
John M. Lazarus	(]/W	/W X_	-	2/22/2005
(Reg. No. 48,367)	7			L L
Name of person signing	/	Signature		Date
T-1-	al numbar of	imalijas s		
l Ota	ar number of pages	s including cove	r sheet, attachments	s, and document: 3

03/02/2005 BBYRNE 00000050 D402950

320,00 OF

001.1779683

PATENT REEL: 016309 FRAME: 0301

MIGHIGA	AN DEPARTMENT OF COM			
to Received		(FOR BUREAU USE C	INLY)	
C 1 8 2000	ADJUSTED PURSUME TO THE LEPHONE AUTHORIZATED	} <u>}</u>		
				FILED
	This document is effective on subsequent effective data will date is stated in the document	hin 90 days after receive	ıd	DEC 1 8 2000
me	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		7	And-t-t-t-
••••	nc. Attn: Scott C. Hess, Tax	Counsel	} }	Administrator BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES
iress				
57 N. Greenbay A			EFFECTIVEDATE:	(2/31/2000
	State	Zip Code		wassumed names: December 31,
lwaukee	Wisconsin returned to the name and addr	53201	Expiration date for tran	referred assumed names appear in t
mited liability com llowing Certificate	of Marger:	Acts of 1982 (limite	orollt serporations), Ac I partnerships), the un	ct 23, Public Acts of 1993 indersigned entities execute to
mited liability com llowing Certificate The Plan of Merg	npanies) and Act 213, Public	Acts of 1982 (firmite	Poartrerships), the un	ct 23, Public Acts of 1893 indersigned entities execute t
mited liability com llowing Certificate The Plan of Merg a. The name of o	npanies) and Act 213, Public of Marger: per (Consolidation) is as follow	Acts of 1982 (firmite	Poartrerships), the un	ct 23, Public Acts of 1993 indersigned entities execute to 368977
mited liability com llowing Certificate The Plan of Merg a. The name of of Johnson Contro	npanies) and Act 213, Public of Marger: ger (Consolidation) is as follow each constituent entity and its its Technology Company	Acts of 1982 (fimile	Poartrerships), the un	ndersigned entities execute to
mited liability com llowing Certificate The Plan of Merg a. The name of of Johnson Contro	npanies) and Act 213, Public of Marger: per (Consolidation) is as follow each constituent entity and its	Acts of 1982 (fimile	Poartrerships), the un	ndersigned entities execute t
mited liability com llowing Certificate The Plan of Merg a. The name of a Johnson Control Johnson Control	npanies) and Act 213, Public of Marger: ger (Consolidation) is as follow each constituent entity and its its Technology Company	Acts of 1982 (fimile	ris:	ndersigned entities execute to
mited liability com llowing Certificate The Plan of Merg a. The name of d Johnson Control Johnson Control b. The name of the	npanies) and Act 213, Public of Marger: per (Consolidation) is as follow each constituent entity and its its Technology Company is Interiors Technology Corpo	Acts of 1982 (fimile	ris:	ndersigned entities execute to
mited liability com llowing Certificate The Plan of Merg a. The name of o Johnson Control b. The name of the Johnson Control Johnson Control	npanies) and Act 213, Public of Marger: ger (Consolidation) is as followeach constituent entity and its its Technology Company is Interiors Technology Corporate surviving (new) entity and its Technology Company	Acts of 1982 (fimile ws: sidentification number of the sidentifica	pris:	368977 026963 368977
mited liability com llowing Certificate The Plan of Merg a. The name of o Johnson Control b. The name of the Johnson Control Corporations a	npanies) and Act 213, Public of Marger: ger (Consolidation) is as followeach constituent entity and its its Technology Company is Interiors Technology Corporate surviving (new) entity and its Technology Company	Acts of 1982 (fimile ws: sidentification number of the sidentifica	pris:	368977 026963 368977
mited liability com llowing Certificate The Plan of Merg a. The name of o Johnson Control b. The name of ti Johnson Control Corporations a 650 Waverly,	npanies) and Act 213, Public of Merger: ger (Consolidation) is as followeach constituent entity and its its Technology Company is Interiors Technology Corponents to Surviving (new) entity and its Technology Company and Limited Liability Companie Holland, Michigan 49423	Acts of 1982 (firmite ws: sidentification number its identification num es provide the street	her is:	368977 026963 368977 's principal place of business:
mited liability com llowing Certificate The Plan of Merg a. The name of o Johnson Control Johnson Control Corporations a 650 Waverly,	npanies) and Act 213, Public of Marger: ger (Consolidation) is as followeach constituent entity and its its Technology Company is Interiors Technology Corpo the surviving (new) entity and its Technology Company and Limited Liability Companie	Acts of 1982 (firmite ws: sidentification number its identification num es provide the street	her is:	368977 026963 368977 's principal place of business:

PATENT REEL: 016309 FRAME: 0302

FOL 68CU COURTIMENT PROCE CO.	rporation, state:	•	
Name of corporation	Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class or series	Indicate class or series of shares entitled to vote	Indicate class of series enlitled to vote as a class
Johnson Controls Technology	1,000 Common	Common	.N/A
Johnson Controls Interiors Technology Corporation	100 Common	Common	N/A
	ubject to change prior to the effe	ective date of the merger or consi	olidation, the manner in whi
hares of common stock, 0.5 shar Controls Interiors Corporation co The amendments to the Article Slows:	ach share of outstanding Johnson Cores of Class A preferred stock and 0 immon stock shall be converted into s, or a restatement of the Articles prespect to Johnson Controls Technology.	ontrols Technology Company comm. A shares of Class B preferred stock to 0.3 shares of Class B preferred stock to the surviving corporation to boology Company's Articles of Incompand Class B (nonvoting) preferred to the compand Class B (nonvoting) preferred to the company to the class B (nonvoting) preferred to the company to the class B (nonvoting) preferred to the company to the class B (nonvoting) preferred to th	each share ofoutstanding Johok e elfected by the merger are pration is being filed concurre
he Plan of Merger will be furni onstituent prolit corporation.	shed by the surviving profit como	ration, on request and without co	st, to any shareholder of any
he merger is permitted by the ith that law in effecting the me	state or country under whose law irger.	rit is incorporated and each foreig	n corporation has complied
Complete either Section (a) or a) The Plan of Merger was	approved by the majority consen	it of the incorporators of	ommonood business, has n
issued any shares, and I	nas not elected a Board of Direct		
(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporation)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signiture of incorporator) b) The plan of merger was a	(Type or Print Name) approved by:	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature of incurporator) b) The plan of merger was a	(Type or Print Name) approved by:	(Signature of Incorporator) .	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature of Incurporation) b) The plan of merger was a line Board of Director without approval of the Board of Director 703a of the Act. Johnson Controls Invertors	(Type or Print Name) sport over the sport of the following the shareholders in accordance we and the shareholders of the following Corporation.	(Signature of Incorporator) .	(Typeor Print Name) viving Michigan corporation,
(Signature of incurporetor) b) The plan of merger was a in the Board of Director without approval of the the Board of Director 703a of the Act.	(Type or Print Name) sport over the sport of the following the shareholders in accordance we and the shareholders of the following Corporation.	(Signature of Incorporator) , the sui	(Typeor Print Name) viving Michigan corporation,
(Signature of incurporator) b) The plan of merger was a line Board of Director without approval of the Board of Director 703a of the Act. Johnson Controls Interiors of Johnson Controls Interiors of the Act.	(Type or Print Name) sport over the sport of the following the shareholders in accordance we and the shareholders of the following Corporation.	(Signature of Incorporator) the sum th Section 703a of the Act. Solution Michigan corporation(s) in By Tructles Sulle (Signature of Author)	(Typeor Print Name) rviving Michigan corporation, accordance with Section [section]
(Signature of Incurporator) b) The plan of merger was a line Board of Director without approval of the Board of Director 703a of the Act. Johnson Controls Interiors of Johnson Controls Interiors of Market By (Signature of Aut.) William Kohler, Secreta	(Type or Print Name) approved by: ss of	(Signature of Incorporator) the sum of the Act. (Signature of the Act. (Signature of Author) (Signature of Author)	(Typeor Print Name) reviving Michigan corporation, accordance with Section accordance with Section ized Officer or Agent) coretary tintneme)

312 345 4344 P.05v08

RECORDED: 02/22/2005

MENTAL TRANSPORT TO SECTION

PATENT REEL: 016309 FRAME: 0303